

## Photo /Video Release

New West Spartans Track & Field Club is seeking your consent to collect, keep, use and share photographs, videos and images and names of athletes to use on its website, advertising, publicity and on social media for the purposes of promoting the Club, recognizing achievements, building the Club community, and informing others within the community about our programs and activities.

## **Please circle one:**

A. I give my consent for the New West Spartans to collect, use, and share my child's name and image for purposes consistent with the above. I understand that images and information posted on the internet may be accessed outside of Canada. This consent may be withdrawn at any time in writing. Consent is effective immediately.

B. I give my consent for the New West Spartans to collect, use, and share my child's image only for purposes consistent with the above. I understand that images and information posted on the internet may be accessed outside of Canada. This consent may be withdrawn at any time in writing. Consent is effective immediately.

C. I do not consent to the use and disclosure of my child's name or image for the above purposes for this track and field or cross country season. I agree that all the photographs or video footage of my child are the property of the New West Spartans. The New West Spartans agrees to abide by rules laid out in FIPPA to ensure safe storage and disposal of all photographs and personal information in its possession.

Print Name		

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date\_\_\_\_\_

Approval of parent/guardian is required if participant is under the age of 19 years.